Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. • 1-800-379-4774 1
Rev. B
06/28/01
IS61S6432 ISSI®
ISSI reserves the right to make changes to its products at any time without notice in order to improve design and supply the best possible product. We assume no responsibility for any
errors which may appear in this publication. © Copyright 2001, Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.
FEATURES
• Internal self-timed write cycle

IS61S6432 ISSI
®
ORDERING INFORMATION
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
Frequency (MHz) Order Part Number Package
200 IS61S6432-200TQ TQFP
IS61S6432-200PQ PQFP
166 IS61S6432-166TQ TQFP
IS61S6432-166PQ PQFP
133 IS61S6432-133TQ TQFP
IS61S6432-133PQ PQFP
117 IS61S6432-117TQ TQFP
IS61S6432-117PQ PQFP
100 IS61S6432-5TQ TQFP
IS61S6432-5PQ PQFP
83 IS61S6432-6TQ TQFP
IS61S6432-6PQ PQFP
75 IS61S6432-7TQ TQFP
IS61S6432-7PQ PQFP
66 IS61S6432-8TQ TQFP
IS61S6432-8PQ PQFP
NOTICE
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc., reserves the right to make changes to the products contained in this publication in order to improve
design, performance or reliability. Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. assumes no responsibility for the use of any circuits described
herein, conveys no license under any patent or other right, and makes no representation that the circuits are free of patent
infringement. Charts and schedules contained herein reflect representative operating parameters, and may vary depending upon
a user's specific application. While the information in this publication has been carefully checked, Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.
shall not be liable for any damages arising as a result of any error or omission.
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. does not recommend the use of any of its products in life support applications where the failure or
malfunction of the product can reasonably be expected to cause failure of the life support system or to significantly affect its safety
or effectiveness. Products are not authorized for use in such applications unless Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. receives written
assurances, to its satisfaction, that: (a) the risk of injury or damage has been minimized; (b) the user assumes all such risks; and
(c) potential liability of Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. is adequately protected under the circumstances.
Copyright 1998 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.
Reproduction in whole or in part, without the prior written consent of Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc., is prohibited.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Industrial Range: –40°C to +85°C
Frequency (MHz) Order Part Number Package
117 IS61S6432-117TQI TQFP
IS61S6432-117PQI PQFP
100 IS61S6432-5TQI TQFP
IS61S6432-5PQI PQFP
83 IS61S6432-6TQI TQFP
IS61S6432-6PQI PQFP
75 IS61S6432-7TQI TQFP
IS61S6432-7PQI PQFP
66 IS61S6432-8TQI TQFP
IS61S6432-8PQI PQFP
ISSI
®
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.
2231 Lawson Lane